Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

March 19, 1997

Mr. Kevin L. Mason

Entel Technologies, Inc.

1110 North Glebe Road, Suite 850
Arlington, VA 22201

RE: Spirit and Intent
8415 Bellona Avenue
8th Election District

Dear Mr. Mason:

Upon review of your correspondence dated March 6, 1997 regarding
the above referenced matter, please be advised that it is the opinion of this
office that your request to upgrade and expand the subject facility with: Six
(6) panel antennas measuring 48 inches in height x 6.1 inches in width x 2.8
inches in depth; and, three (3) equipment cabinets measuring approximately 6.0
inches in height x 30 inches in width x 30 inches, is within the spirit and
intent of zoning case #96-8-X.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is

sufficiently detailed and responsive to the request. If you need further
information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
887-3391.

Very truly yours,

E/f N,
. Merrey

Planner I
\Zon' g Review

JCM:rye

Enclosure

Q_,: & Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper
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PORTION OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 1000' SCALE ZONING MAPS E-2 & D-2.

PORTION OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 200" SCALE ZONING MAP N.W. 11A i

Current owner Willard Hackerman
and street address: 1 Slade Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21208

Contract lessee/ American PCS, L.P.

Petitioner: One Democracy Center
6901 Rockledge Drive, Suite 600
Bethesda, MD 20817

Site area: 478 Ac.x

Existing use: High-rise apartments and Wireless transmitting and
receiving facility

Site Address: 8415 Bellona Lane
Towson, MD 21204

Site data: Tax map 60, block 23, parcel 521
Deed reference: 5954/742
Tax Account No. 03-09033713852
Zoning: D.R. 16
Election District: 8
Counciimanic Distnct: 3

The proposed wireless transmitting and receiving facility will consist of (6) 48"

“high x 6 1" wide x 2.8" deep nanel antennas pole mounted to the existing .

antennas and (3) equipment cabinets on a 10' X 15' concrete pad.

No new or additional water or sanitary utiliies are required for the proposed
wireless transmitting and recetving facility.

The information and boundary location shown hereon have been compiled from
deeds, plats, and other scurces believed to be reliable; however their accuracy is
not guaranteed and 'S SubDject lc revisicn.

Environmental protection agency standards and guidelines relating to radiation
emissions shall be met at all times.

No lights are proposed for the wireless transmifting and receiving facility.
There are no signs proposed for this facility.

Setbacks:
Non-residential principal structure in a D.R.16 zone pursuant to §1801.2.C.1.a

Provided Provided

Bequired  to building  to wireless facility
Front: 30 85+ 85't
Side (north): 25 200't 380':
Rear: 30 57+ 7'+
Amenity open space: N/A
Parking: Proposed Spaces: 0

The proposed wireless transmitting and receiving facilities do not block or affect
any existing parking spaces.

This site was the subject following permits: 494-73
739-73
923-73
25-74
B284736
B245656

Existing wireless transmitting and receiving facility was granted a limited
exemption from development regulations on July 31, 1995 under Section 26-171
(a) (7) of the Baltimore County Development Regulations as per DRC # 07315I.

(410) 296-3333
Fax: 2964705

Daft McCune Walker, Inc.

A Team of Land Planners,
Landscape Architects,
Engineers, Surveyors &
Environmental Professionals

200 E.Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21236
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PORTION OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 200' SCALE ZONING MAP N.W. 11A b Cumontowner Wilars Hackerman S
. and street address: 1 Sl_ade Avenue o
Baltimore, MD 21208 Z E
2. ‘Contract lessee/ Amencan PCS, L.P. m ..Z."
Petitioner: One Democracy Center Q- S
6901 Rockledge Drive, Suite 600 8
Bethesda, MD 20817
3. Site area: 478 Ac.t g
4. Existing use: High-rise apartments and Wireless transmitting and _.._g..
]
m

5. Site Address: 8415 Bellona Lane
Towson, MD 21204

6. Site data: Tax map 60, block 23, parcel 521
Deed reference: 5954/742
Tax Account No. 08-09Q33715852
Zoning: D.R. 16
Elecnon Distnct: 8
Councimanic Oisinc:: 3

7. The proposec wireiess transmiting and ‘eCaving raciity will consist of (6) 48”
™mgh x 5.1" wige x 2.3" deep panel antennas pole mounted ta the. exisung ) I - ——
| ‘antennas and (3) equipment cabinets on a 10’ x 15 concrete pad.

8. No new or aaditional water or sanitary utiliues are required for the proposed
wireless transmiting and receiving facility.

8. The information and boundary location shown hereon nave been compiled from
0&eds. plats. and other sources believed to be reliable; nowever their accuracy 1s
not guaranteed and is subject to revision.

10. Envirenmental protection agency standards and guidelines relaung to ragiation
@mugsicns shall be met at all times.

1.
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No sgnts are proposed for the wireless transmitting and receiving facility.

12. Thers are no signs proposed for this facility.

American Personal

==
13, Setbacks: c
Non-residenual principal structure in a D.R.16 zone pursuant to §1B01.2.C.1.a 3
Provi_ded Provided E
Front: 30 85't 85't E
S«e (north): 25' 200t 380'+
Rear: 30 5T+ 7't )
14. Amenily open space: N/A !
15. Parkng: Proposed Spaces: 0

The proposed wirsiess transmitting and receiving facilities do not block or affect
any existing parking spaces.

16. This site was the supject following permits: 494-73
739-73
923-73
25-74
B284736
B245656

Lutherville Site

8th Election District

17  Exsting wireless transmitting and receiving facility was granted a limited
exempuion trom development regulations on July 31, 1935 under Section 26-171
(a) (7) of the Baiumore County Development Regulations as per DRC # 073151.
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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
NEC Bellona Avenue and Bellona

Lane * ZONING COMMISSIONER
8415 Bellona Lane
8th Election District *¥* (OF BALTIMORE CQUNTY

3rd Councilmanic District
Williard Hackerman, Legal Owner * Case No. 96-8-X

American PCS, L.P., Lessee

Petitioner
* x * * X * * » * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Special Exception for +the property located at 8415 Bellona Lane, in
Ruxton. The Petition is jointly filed by Williard Hackerman, property
owner and Margaret Ruggieri, EHEsquire, on behalf of American PCS, Limited
Partnership (hereinafter called "APC") Contract/Lessee. Special exception
relief is requested for approval of a wireless transmitting and receiving
facility, pursuant to Section 1B01.1.C.20 of the Baltimore County Zoninb
Regulations (BCZR). The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly shown on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the
Petition for Special Exception.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case were Michael Burke

and Debbie Meaney on behalf of APC. Also present on behalf of that corpora-

o

2z N tion was Robert Morelock from Daft, McCune and Walker, the engineering firm

wnd

EdL=-\N‘) who prepared the site plan. The Petitioner was represented by David
Q}‘ Gildea, Esquire. 'There were no Protestants or other interested persoﬁs

' present. 1

§

CEIY

Proffered testimony and evidence presented is that the subject site is

g
o
[ETS

located at 8415 Bellona Lane, not far from Charles Street and the Baltimore

Baltway (I-695). The property is improved with a large apartment building,

rand
€ tom,
LW known as the Ruxton Towers. This is a familiar landmark in the Towsocn area

ORDER B2

and is well known to this Zoning Commissioner. The Ruxton Towers apartmenﬁ

MRS JiE
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is visible from the Beltway and from points both east and west. APC is in
the business of wireless communication. This is yet another in a series of
cageg that have come before this Zoning Commissioner for consideration.
Those cases have all involved Petitions for Special Exception and/or Vari-
ance related to the construction of wireless transmitting facilities. In
some cases, APC has requested approval to construct a monopole, More often
requests have been made for the installation of antenna on existing struc-
tures, such as is the case here.

As is the case with all cellular providers, the company proposes con-
structing an interconnected grid of antennas to establish a cellular commu-
nication network. These antennas will be strategically placed to cover an
established geographic area. A mobile user of the network will then be
handed off from one cell grid to another to ensure continucus communication
capability. APC not only offers mobile telephone service but alsc fax and
other data transmission. Exhibits were shown which shows that antennas
were necessary in this location to primarily serve that portion of the
Baltimore Beltway which is located uearby.

The Petitioner also submitted an environmental impact statement in
support of the Petition. (Petitioner's Exhibit No. 2) This statement con-
cludes that there will be no detrimental affect of the surrounding locale
of the proposed use. Another exhibit submitted (Petitioner's Exhibit No.
3) contains most of the details relating to the project, including a discus-
sion of the antennas and their impacts and effects.

Based on the testimony and evidence presented, all of which is
uncontradicted, I am persuaded to grant the Petition for Special Excep-
tion. It is clear that the proposed use will not have any adverse impact

to the surrounding locale and meets the standards set forth in both Sec-
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tions 502.1 and 502.7 of the BCZR. Thus, the Petition for Special Excep-
tion shall be granted.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief
requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT I8 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun-
ty this /6 day of hugust, 1995 that, pursuant to the Petition for Spe-
cial Exception, approval to allow a wireless transmitting and receiving
facility in a D.R.16 zone, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to
the following restriction which are conditions precedent to the relief
granted:

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for

returning, said property to its original
condition.

i ‘ﬁz"
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner for
LES :mmn Baltimore County

1

foey
e



Baltimore Cdunty Government
Zoning Commissioner
OﬁmeofPMnnmgand?on ng

Suite 112 Courthouse ‘
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

August 14, 1995

Margaret Ruggieri, Esquire
American PCS, L.P.

One bemocracy Center

6901 Rockledge Dr., Suite 600
Bethesda, Maryland 20817

RE: Cage No. 95-482-X
Petition for Special Exception
American PCS, L.P., Lesses
TABCO Towers Associates, L.P., Legal Owner

Dear Ms. Ruggieri:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Special Exception has been granted, with
restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

Very truly yourq

,/174{ & s

Lawrence F. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
LES :mmn
att.
cc: Ms. Debbie Meaney/Mr. Michael Burke
cc: David Gildea, Esquire
cc: Robert Morelock, Daft, McCune and Walker

Nji((,-,? f!i JM%

O printod wi
3 Prinled with Soybean Ink

[ W PR L PR



_ ® ® 25
M2 Petition for Special Exception

WY

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at__8415 Bellona Lane
which is presently zoned DR 16

This Petition shall ba filed with the Offlce of Zoning Administration & Development Managemant.

The undersignad, lagal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is describad In the description and plat attached
harete and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baitimare County, 1o use the
herein described property for

a wireless transmitting and receiving facility pursuant to 1B01.1.C.20

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I'we are the
legal ownen(s) of the property which is the subiect of this Petition,

Contract SRR/ essee; Legal Owner(s):

MARZARET RUGEHER) FoRr,

American PCS, L.P. el Willard Hackerman
e O]

mﬁmﬂ t Name)
gigna;re ;
6901 Rockledge Drive, Suite 600

Address {fpe or PHIAT Name)

Bethesda, MD 20817

Ty
Attorney for Petitloner:

G. Scott Barhight, Esq.

¥ihitefoed. Toylor & Preston 1 Slade Avenue 4842818
e 5. ol Boc \r\?aY\jr[(Wtbealtimoe D 21208
g J ! ¥ : i peode

Siate ﬂ'pwdc STgnature

Name, Address and phone Ler of rep! to be
500 Court Towers Robert E. Morelock
210 W, Pennsylvania Ave, 832-2000 Daft-McCune- Ing,
Towson, MD_ 21204 - 200 E, Pennsylvania Ave, Towson 296-3333
7 Biate Tipcode ress one Na.

IR OFFICE USE ONLY S

o Mominjg, ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
o ‘g, ) unavallable for Hearing

[+)
N A4 the following dates Next Twa Months
ALL OTHER
™ REVIEWED BY: DATE
® A 5
% &

“pment Mo Mi mﬁ’iﬁtﬁ Hg—jﬁ R?



TR R

‘Description
To IAccompany Petition for Special Exception
4.78 Acre Parcel
Part of the Willard Hackerman Property
Northeast Side of Bellona Lane
Northwest Side of Bellona Avenue

nMW Eighth Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland

L

Dafc-MCuneWalker, Inc,

: Beginning for the same on the northeast side-of Bellona Lane, 50 faet
200 East Penngylvania Avenié ,

Towsan, Marylnd 21266 wiide, at the end of the second of the two following courses and distances

| -410 296 3333 . o
Fee 206 4705~ easured from the point formed by the intersection of the centerline of Bellona
: , Lane with the centerline of Bellona Avenue (1) North 04 degrees 50 minutes 10
A Team of Land Planners, . : C

Landscape Archiresss,  geconds West along said centerline of Bellona Lane 68 feet, more or less, and
Engineers, Surveyars & ,
Environmental Profissionats  thence (2) North 85 degrees 09 minutes 50 seconds East 25 feet to the point of
beginning, thence leaving said beginning point and binding on said norti:least
side of Bellona Lane (1) North 04 degrees 50 minutes 10 secondé West 1074.45
feet, thence leaving said lane (2) North 87 degrees 29 minutés 30 seconds Hast
" 115.58 feet to the southwest side of the Baltimore Beltway - Charles Street |
Interchange, thence binding on the southwest afﬁd northwest sides of the sﬁid)
interchange, the four following courses and distances, viz: (3~)'Soutlh‘ 41kdegrees |
35 minutes 20 seconds East 169.84 feet, thence (4) South 12 degrees 44 minutes 00
seconds East 288.14 feet, thence (5) South 08 degrees 33 minutes 30 seconds West .
651.35 feet, and'ther‘\ce (6) South 47 degrees 10 minutes 20 Iseconds West 74,42 féét

to intersect the northwest side of Bellona Avenue, thence binding thereon the

two following courses and distances viz: (7)-South 86 degrees 03 minutes 20 ‘

Page 1 0of 2
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- seconds West 17.00 feet, and thence (8) North 49 degrees 08 minutes'Zk) gecé)n‘ds

‘West 43.21 feet to the point of beginning; containing 4.78 acres of land, more or -

less.
THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES

ONLY'AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE, ©- |

July 5, 1995 |

Project No. 94161.36 (L94161.36) o

Cw 0. Pagelof2
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Baltimore County Government
(ffice of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

f

i
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towsoh, MD 21 204

(410) 887-3353

: ZONING HERRING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

!
!
? Baltimore County
i

7oning Requlations require that notice be giv

n to

the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property

which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those

which require a public hearing, this notice

atitions

is accomplished by posting

a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least ope

newspaper of general circulation in the County.
This office will
advertising are satisfied.
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
However, the petitioner is rasponeibleée for

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the

time of filing.

2) Billing Tor legal advertising, due upon receipt, wi
from and should be remitted directly to the newspap

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONIN

; o / ygf%mﬂz

11 come
Jol

G ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

| For newspaper advertising:
Ttem No.: .CDE§
Petitioner:_AME&chd PCQ’ L.F

__________

local lon: 84‘5 EEU—OHA (.—ANEJ Tgpj;oﬂ. MDD 2204

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NI\ME:_AMM TDCFD \.,P I8

arn. MareareT Roaeier

' ONE DEMOCRACY Ce:u& .
ADDRESS (D)

| Premesea, MID 208617
PHONE NUMBER: (%O\) ?IA"Q'Z&?

i

AJ:ggs
' (Revised 0

AGHUFILMED

!
. E
an s
(\}J L P-Inln t’;‘n Nacycined Pojme

!

4/09/93)

i




%ﬁﬂ PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER

24
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Hc, é;E\A/ZL 0;

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 3 {‘g AT
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT R
|

DATE J/K/? é/ ACCOUNT {2:3*75/ 50
v

570 00

RECEIVED /Dﬁ: i /7 . ﬂu-(;}' '

FROM: &E‘%@U‘J

o Sacialg acofollon] el Va0 4 agl 70.00
- . 7 :

8475 EAU1 01 LBM (DHRT $370.00

B4 COLD:03ARDT-06-70

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING /04._ F—X
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

District. ... 2 Dato of Posting.. 220005 ..
Posted for: ... N A XY L B e
Petitioner: ..... K‘Z'IL---./ Zé.‘:.‘é“‘.‘!’.“.‘f’.‘.?n’ ................. e e e 1t 12 o o e e o e 7
Location of propu'ty:--.é%/-i K/}/:fﬁ_f/élfﬁ,-.é 2?.’.9-({44:9: _/.27-..’4(({:{&'_-.{.7.’1‘1 ...............
Location of Slm-.w/ﬁ?.’::" --,-fﬂ’ﬁfgé/?%,ém.ﬁﬁ‘ﬁ’y/ﬁ_éﬂfﬂ,ﬂ_ﬂ?ﬁtéﬁ .................
Remarks: S e e e e e e e e e s e
Posted by ... ,//{/2”{“‘ ____________________ Date of remrn.-.._Z/Zzﬂ@."_-_-_---_"
Fumber of Signst _
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., ______ , 19iﬁ/

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anreked advértisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once ach of successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on \ 19(2;(




TO: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
July 20, 1995 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

American PCS, L.P.

Margaret Ruggleri

One Democracy Center

6901 Rockledge Drive, Suite 600
Bethesda, MD 20817
301-214-9283

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore

County, will hold a pyblic hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204

Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows: |

CASE NUMBER: 96-8-X (Item 5)

8415 Bellona Lane

NEC Bellona Avenue and Bellona Lane

&th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic
Legal Owner(s): Williard Hackerman
Lessee: American PCS, L.P.

HEARING: TUESDAY, AUGUST 8, 1995 at 2:00 p.m. in Foom 106, €ounty office Building.

Special Exception for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT ,
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

W

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE MANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE €ALL 887-3353.
{(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALY

=Y

»

887-339].

’

’
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. Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

July 17, 1995

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Comuissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
Comnty, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 Y. Chesapeaks Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
. or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-8-X (Item 5)

8415 Bellona Lana

NEC Bellona Avenue and Bellona Lane

8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic
tegal Owner(s): Williard Hackerman |
Lesses: American PCS, L.P. |
HEARTNG: TUESDAY, AUGUST 8, 1995 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office /Building.

Special Exception for a wireless transmitting and receiving facllity.

Arnold Jeblon
DPirector
Department of Permits and Development Management

ccs Willard Hackerman
Robert E. Morelock/Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc. .
American PCS, L.P. ;
6. Scott Barhight, Esq.

NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED 70 RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAXE AVENUE ON THE HEARING DATE.
(2) HERRINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL RCCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

E*LUL.:I\.;\ :;'.

@9 Printed wilh Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper



' . Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
. and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue T
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

Bugust 1, 1995

6. Scott Barhight, Esquire
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston
210 W. Pennsylvania Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: ITtem No.: 05
Case No.: 96-8-X
Petitioner: W. Hackerman

Dear Mr. Barhight:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
July 6, 1995.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action reguested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regaréd to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

. - B L
S i ‘qurel ". M .‘ ' I" 3 ’
; ry s D #
. ‘ .r\.-'\s' A ety -

e s b

- “W. CaPl Richarddy J."
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/jw
Attachment(s)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-QOFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director July 19, 1995
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: J. Lawrence Pilson
Development Coordinator, DEPRM
[f’_‘\
SUBJECT: Zoning Item #005 + Wireless T/R Facility
8415 Bellona \Lan
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 17, 1995

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

Air Quality

The site must comply with ANSI Standard C95.1-1982 at all times, including
during reasonable roof access for maintenance/custodial personnel. We
recommend that Caution/Warning signs be placed at all roof acecess doors.

J%”jlp

Jig:SR:sp
c: D. Filbert
S. Reekie

WIRELESS/DEPRM/TXTSBP



. Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

DATE: 07/17/95

Arnold Jablon

Pirector

Zaning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-11035

RE: Property Dwner: SEE BELOW

LOCATION: DISTRIBUTION OF JULY 17, 1995.
Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referernced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to
be corrected or incorporated inte the final plans for the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's O0ffice has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:01,03,04,05,06 & 0B, <

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P, SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Dffice, PHONE 8B7-4881, MS5-1108F

ODCC: File

&o A
Prinied on Recyclad Paper ST
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.. EESbE) - state HigMay Adminigiration 'y A

Zoning Adminjstration and ltem No: ©0O8
b Development Management
i ' County Office Building \
~ Room 109 ' '
ih 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue -
: Towson, Maryland 21204

Ms, Joyce Watson Re:  Batimore Counly .
(7e2)

el Al

e 2 = 5 o ST £ S e et T
-

Dear Ms. Watson: {

This ollice has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
. approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not cilected by any State Highway

Administration project.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 il you have any guestions.

————

*  Thapk you for the opportunity to review this iten.

i

" : Very taly ymns,' )

Ronald Burns, Chicf
Engincering Access Permits
- Division
BS/ A
: T
; T
Iﬁl !
T ; Lt TR ST
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESBSPONDEUNCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 24, 19956
Zoning Administration and Development Mansgement

FROM bert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
evelopment Plans Review
RE: Zoning Advieory Committee Meeting

for July 24,-18385 3
Ttems 004006 and 008

The Development Planes Review Division has reviewed
the subject zoning items and we have no comments.

RWB:&sw

MICROFILMED



. . Q(p B @ /74
BALTIMORE <COU NTTY, MARYLAND %t%
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 26, 1995

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: pat Keller, Director
office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The OFffice of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Ttem Nos. 483, 485, 5 and 7

If there should be any further questions or if thig office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Plamning at B887-3480.

prepared by: 7 uﬂ-";/% ﬂy (%\N(,/ '
’
pivision Chief: éa’ 7 L ‘ /Q//W

PK/ L

TTEM485/PZONE/ZACL



DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Inter-Office Memorandum

July 8, 1995
Hearing Officer

John L. Lewis
Planner Il, PDM

ltem #5
8415 Bellona Lane

Advised of DRC requirement for development status. Applicant

advised me that Environmental Impact Statement to be provided at hearing.

JLL:scj

Marefy R ek



® ®
PETITION PROBLEMS
. AGENDA OF

1.  No sign fee paid (see receipt).

1.  Receipt is for special exception ($300); petition is for special hearing ($250)
-- Which one is correct?

2.  Special hearing petition says to amend special exception case. Case
number given (82-52-SPHA) is for special hearing and variance. What are
they amending -- special hearing or a special exception?

3.  Need authorization for person signing for legal owner.

4.  Zoning on petition says B.R.-A.S.; folder says B.R.-C.N.S. Which one is
correct?

5. Who signed for attorney? ' Do they have authorization?

1. No zoning on petition form.

1... . Need authorizatian.for.person signing for lessee..
2. Whosigned for attorney? Do they have authorization?

‘ga‘at}ims"il,,mm;



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAT EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
8415 Bellona Lane, NEC Bellona Avenue and
Bellona Lane, 8th Election District, * ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Legal Owner: Williard Hackerman -
lLessee: American PCS; L.P. ‘ * CASE, NO. 96-8-X
Petitioners
* * X * * *® * * * * X x *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the. People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Coungel for Baltimore County

(L ar e S Nem oo

CAROLE S. DEMILIO

Députy People's Counsel

Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
_Towgon, MD 21204

{410) 887-2188

final Order.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this EL{ day of August, 1995, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to G. Scott Barhight,
Esquire, Whiteford, Taylor & Preston, 210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue,

Towson, MD 21204, attorney for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN ZL/W‘""\J—\

JiGRGFILMED



PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
‘ NaME ADDRESS
Micaaer Burre WO N. GLese RD | ST 8o0 ARLiNG O, VA

Mﬂﬂf«ﬁ_—_“ ! )/ Sy
- u@f(gu /A

é?]\ Prinled with Soybean tnk

on Hecycled Paper
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Environmental Impact
~ Statement

American PCS, L.P./Lutherville Site

August 1995

Project No. 94161.36

Prepared for:

American PCS, L.P.

One Demaocracy Center, Suite 600
6901 Rockledge Drive

Bethesda, MD 20817

Prepared by:

e Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.
200 East Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21286



AMERICAN PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS (APC)
HEARING BEFORE THE BALTIMORE COUNTY
ZONING COMMISSIONER
August 8, 1995

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. Lease Agreement with The Claridge Towers Company
Photographs of 8415 Bellona Lane

Photographs and Specification Sheets for Antennas

e . — " . rrerasl ! m o ‘
- 5

2
3
4. Photograph and Specification Sheets for Equipment Cabinets
5 FCC License |

6. FCC Adopts ANSI EMF Regulations

7. Radio Frequency Statement - Jules Cohen

8. FCC Statement on PCS - Creating Significant Benefits for
Consumers and Business )

9. FCC’s Chairman, Reed Hundt, Speech Excerpts

THYANMAMNcea M1 T s LITN AInAR A2AA 1iiAl hmm smama e



Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner

PEPITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE ' . is wvigible from the Beltway and from points both east and west. APC is in ) _ ) o
. ) tions 502.1 and 502.7 of the BCZR. Thus, the Petition for Special Excep- Office of Planning and Zoning

NEC Bellona Avenue and Bellona
Lane ZONING COMMISSIONER ’ the business of wireless communication. This is yet another in a series of

8415 Bellcona Lane |

8th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY caces that have come before this Zoning Commissioner for consideration.

3rd Councilmanic District |

Williard Hackerman, Legal Ouner Case No. 96-8-X ' _ Those cases have all involved Petitions for Special Exception and/or Vari- e 112 Counthouse

seticioner 400 Washingion Avenue _
(410) 887-4386

Petitioner * ' - ance related to the construction of wireless transmitting facilities. In : ' - ' W .
x  x  x % ' ' ) requested should be granted. - o Towson, MD 21204

tion shall be granted.

Pursuent to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

some cases, APC has requested approval to construct a monopole. More often august 14, 1995

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun-

“Jh

ty this /é’ day of August, 1995 that, pursuant to the Petition for Spe-

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

ot the Zoni o ccioner as a wvetition for requests have been made for the installation of antenna on existing struc-
This matter comes before the Zoning Commisslo

] tures, such as is the case here. . .
special Exception for the property located at 8415 Bellona Lane, in cial Exception, approval to allow a wireless transmitting and receiving

As is the case with all cellular providers, the ccmpany proposes con- o . . .
property . facility in a D.R.16 zone, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to : ‘ Margaret Ruggieri, Esquire
] .. - structing an interconnected grid of antennas to establish a cellular commu- ' _ . L. . o ' ) American PCS, L.P.
Esquire, on behalf of American PCS, Limited the following restriction which are conditions precedent to the relief : : Cne Demcocracy Center
h €901 Rockledge Dr., Suite 600

granted: . Bethesda, Maryland 20817

Ruxton. The Petition is jointly filed by Williard Hackerman,

owner and Margaret Ruggieri,
nication network. These antennas will be strategicall laced to cover
Partnership (hereinafter called "APC") Contract/Lessee. Special exception eg Yp an

established geocgraphic area. A mobile user of the network will then be L. . T
1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that RE: Case No. 95-482-X

proceeding at this time is at its own risk until S A Petition for Special Exception

such time as the 30 day appellate process from ' American PCS, L.P., Lessee

this Grder has expired. 1If, for whatever reason, ' TABCO Towers Associates, L.P., legal Owner

this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be .

required to return, and be responsible for ’ . Dear Ms. Ruggieri:

returning, said property to its original . )

condition. oo : Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned

relief is requested for approval of a wireless transmitting and receiving
) . handed off from one cell grid to another to ensure continuous communication

facility, pursuant to Section 1B01.1.C.20 of the Baltimore County Zoning
i capability. APC not only offers mobile telephone service but also fax and

Regulations (BCZR). The subject property and requested relief are more
other data transmissicn. Exhibits were shown which shows that antennas

particularly shown on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the
were necessary in this location to primarily serve that portion of the

Petition for Special Exception. _ ' ) R case. The Petition for Special Exception has been granted, with
. Baltimore Beltway which is located uearby. : , (é‘ S 74 | restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order.
N ) s i il ' g .

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case were Michael Burke
) The Petitioner also submitted an environmental impact statement in : LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT ‘ in the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
Also present on behalf of that corpora- . 3 ; ; Zoning Commissioner for _ be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
‘ Baltimore County date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at B87-3353.

and Debbie Meaney on behalf of APC.
. . ) support of the Petition. (Petitioner's Exhibit No. 2) This statement con-

tion was Robert Morelock from baft, McCune and Walker, the engineering firm
. cludes that there will be no detrimental affect of the surrounding locale
who prepared the site plan. The Petitioner was represented by David

Gildea, Esquire. There were no Protestants or other interested persons

of the proposed use. Another exhibit submitted (Petitioner's Exhibit No. : T p IR ‘ ?'» - Very truly yours '
'- <l

ozt &

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

3) contains most of the details relating to the project, including a discus-

present.

sion of the antennas and their impacts and effects.
LES:mmn

ath.

cc: Ms. Debbie Meaney/Mr. Michael Burke

cc: David Gildea, Esquire

Robert Morelock, Daft, McCune and Walker

Proffered testimony and evidence presented is that the subject site is
. Based on the testimony and evidence presented, all of which is
located at 8415 Bellona Lane, not far from Charles Street and the Baltimore
] ) . ) uncontradicted, I am persuaded to grant the Petition for Special Excep- . :
Beltway (I-695). The property is improved with a large apartment building, L , . . ce:
) ) tion. It is clear that the proposed use will not have any adverse impact : :
known as the Ruxton Towers. This is a familiar landmark in the Towson area

te the surrounding leocale and meets the standards set forth in both Sec-
and is well known to this Zoning Commissioner. The Ruxton Towers apartment

i L,}C,-' Prnl.d wiith Soybean Ink
[ {L A% an [esysted Paper
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Touwseen, Maryland

3
E

Date of Posting___ 2 2L/75 . ..

TR T A
. i
. i

it

. Lz
s LD efm e _‘/’I £

MBS Petition for Special Exception

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at_541> Bellonal ane To Accompany Petition for Special Exception
which is presently zoned DR 16

Description seconds West 17.00 feet, and thence (8) North 49 degrees 08 minutes 20 seconds

West 43.21 feet to the point of beginning; containing 4.78 acres of land, more or

478 Acre Parcel . less
Signature

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. .
! , i ; bl 35 - Part of the Willard Hackerman Prope THT - ARE
The undarsignad, legal swner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in j:nﬁ'ccnrgng; ;r::i E;a;:z;::ed perty S DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREP D FOR ZONING PURPOSES meabar of Sigas: /

harato and mada a part hereof, hereby peution for a Speciai Excopiion undel T1d comng Negravwsns St 2ol

herein descrived property for Northeast Side of Bellona Lane T ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE

receiving facility pursuant to 1BOL.1.C.2C Northwest Side of Bellona Avenue . fulv 5. 1995

BMw Eighth Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland ; Project No. 94161.36 (L94161.36)

Daft-MTCune - Walker, Inc.
Beginning for the same on the northeast side of Bellona Lane, 50 feet
200 Eu: Frenslranas Arenne
Teweom Mamlnd 2123 wide, at the end of the second of the two following courses and distances
dla 296 3333

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L. or we. agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising. posting. etc.. upon filing of this petition. and _funhcr agres 1o and are to tox 296 3705
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zomng Law for Balimore Ceunty.

measured from the point formed by the intersection of the centerline of Bellona

- §
d

4

Lane with the centerline of Bellona Avenue (1) North 04 degrees 50 minutes 10

TOWSON, MD., 494. 1wZ0
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the d ad-‘fl'usment was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

A Tearm w0 Laand Flarwen,

chnmkmﬁyduhnmdﬂﬁmmdcrﬁcpmddﬂdpujm.d\nhmut
leplwmda)nflhupnpmywﬁchhhwh}eﬁd:&n?ﬂim

!

Lamdiipe Arfies seconds West along said centerline of Bellona Lane 68 feet, more or less, and
c " 1 Legal Owner(s): Frgmees. NurrGom €

Ervirormenss! Pratec comsls thence (2) North 85 degrees 09 minutes 50 seconds East 23 feet to the point of

e

MARGARET RUGSHIER] ¥oR, - e
American PCS. LP. o Willard Hackerman . o _ ] o ) o _
beginning, thence leaving said beginning point and binding on said northeast

(Type of Pramt N {Type or Print uwne) e R I . " i i Rt e
}/’4—) 5 - i in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.. once ch of successtve
F=m side of Bellona Lane (1) North 04 degrees 50 minutes 10 seconds West 1074.45 : . : 2y -
o S ) o weeks, the first publication appearing on ] 192 G

One Democrac Cc"lter
6901 Rockledee Drive, Suite 600

Address (Type or Prnt Mame)

feet, thence leaving said lane (2) North 87 degrees 29 minutes 30 seconds East

115.58 feet to the southwest side of the Baltimore Beltway - Charles Street
Bethesda. MD 20817

Lty
Attorney for Peti

toner:
G. Scott Barhight, Esq.
%ford Tavior & Preston i Siade Aveniie
{ or v

nt Nume) Addres

Sepmaire o Interchange, thence binding on the southwest and northwest sides of the said

interchange, the four following courses and distances, viz: (3) South 41 degrees

35 minutes 20 seconds East 169.84 feet, thence (4) South 12 degrees 44 minutes 00

—— Sl e R k3

T S vl e c;]’\-\*r }:\fh’_"% ]é@timore. MD 21208
L) 4

~ ! Nume, Addsem and phoue ouzsber of representad . seconds East 288.14 feet, thence (3) South 08 degrees 33 minutes 30 secorids West

300 Court Towers Robert E. Morelock T
210 W. Pennsylvania Ave. 832-2000 Daft-McCune-Walker. Inc. i 651.35 feet, and thence (6) South 47 degrees 10 minutes 20 seconds West 74.42 feet
- - T&& T .. V-

Japme

Address . .
Towson, MD 21204 200 E. Pennsvlvania Ave. Towson _296-3333 O to intersect the northwest side of Bellona Avenue, thence binding thereon the

Sigmature

ee—— OFFICE USE QNLY S — two following courses and distances viz: {7) South 86 degrees 03 minutes 20

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
) cnzvailable for Heasring

Page 1 of 2 ' Page 2 of 2




. Baltimore Countly Government .
r r - P | L3 PR S

s WPl - . Foaaw ey ol e
— NPT v 'J‘IIIII,_" FANTITERS FI.T P SRR S S Y T—

and Dovelopmoent Management

PUTUZENT PUELISHING COMPANY
Juiy 20, 1985 Isspe - Jeffersoccian

i

Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenuce : . Please foward billing to: ' ' éj‘}m&.{é\
Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-3353 - F ‘ ) Ll
ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES koerican XS, L.P, SRR (!l West Chesapeake Avenue

N fort . Towson. MD 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARVLAND ¢ N
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 0.

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

DATE__ /-7/7//? é/ ACCOUNT /?ng 50

B
ot s BBEZ 700 00
e i) 420, L

—

. tf #
FOR: ANl e 2000 v‘j.zﬂ///ﬂd ZQ, aooc
84/5 %&}éﬁﬁwm@mﬁc Z

g C010:036407-04~75

$375.00

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
VANTE-CASHIER  PINK-AGENCY  YELLOW - CUSTOUER

Baltimore County Zoning Requlations require that notirce be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners Felatlve to proper*-:y.
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. Fox.' those petltfor!s
which require a public hearing, this notice is ac§0m11§hed by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a nolLlce in at ieast one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for postil:lg and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for

the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

tre Democracy Center . R (410) 887-3353

6301 Rockledge Drive, Suite 600
Bethesda, M0 20817
301~214-9283

NOTICE OF EEARING

TheImingCanisn‘merefBaltimmCmmty,hyauthudtyufthetminglctandﬁequ]admsofﬁalﬁme
Camty,uﬂlbnldapuhlichearingmtbeptq)ertyithnﬁﬂadh&minin
RouzlﬂﬁoftheComtyOf{ioeBnilﬁing,ulﬂ.mesapeanlvmmfm,hnhndm
or
Roam 118, 01d Coarthousa, 400 Rashington Avenne, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-8-% (Ftem 5)

8215 Belloga Lane

SEC Bellona ivenne and Bellona Lane

&th Election District - 3rd Comncilmanic

July 17, 1995

ROTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioper of .Baltim:e County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a puhlic bearing en the property identified berein in
Booa 106 of the County Office Building, 111 R. Chesapeake Avemue ip Toeson, Maryland 21204
ar
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenpe, Towsoa, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-8-X (Item 5)

8415 Bellw=a Lape

NEC Bellona Avenne and Bellona Lane

8th Election District - ard Councilmanic

Legal Owmer(s): Williard Yackermen

Lessee: American PCS, L.P.

HEARTNG: TUESDAY, ADGUST B, 1995 at 2:00 p-2. in Room 106, County Office Building.

Special Exception for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility,

| . Legal Owner(s): Williard Hackermm
; _’/)"’Z‘fl ) Lessee: American PCS, L.P.
g HEARTNG: TUESDAY, AUGDST B, 1995 at 2:00 p.n. in Room 106, Coumty Office Bailding.
ARNOLD JABLON, TDIRECTOR E | 7—
Sped.al?.xceptimfo:aui:alesstmnsﬂttiu;an&mc&iﬁngfadlity. @d \

For newspaper advertising: . |

Ttem No.: . 06 Arpold Jablon

Petitioner:_A.MEEACAg PCS L.F L . | : |
» , Department of Permits and Development Mapagement
tocalion: 5415 ‘BEL-LOMA LAM'E‘:} T;m MDD 2wod .
Robert E. Marelock/Daft-McCune-Waiker, Inc.

VERTISING BILL TO:
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTI Anerican PCS, L.P.

=RI PC% . : |8 =2 ' . | 6. Scott Barhight, Esq.

g DEMocRACY CaMTER. _ -
RDDRESS=_8§O_L_EDLMGE 'DRN'E' Surrg OO . :

Premesea MDD 20817
PHONE NUMBER: C%OL\ 2]4"ng§

cc: Willard Hackerman

NAME:

NOTES: (1) ZONING SISN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEARE AVENUE ON THE HEARING DATE.
{2) PEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIRTS PLEASE CALL 887-31353
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

-

BOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED BCCESSIELE; FOR SPECTAL !Cm PLEASE CALL 837-3353.
{2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEMRTNG, PLEASE €ALL 887-3391. - r3

o AJ:ggs {Revised 04/09/93)

s Q'I& r—-j."—- Frrycled Paper
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\ = pfaryland Department of Transportation R G adsall i T
Baltimore County Government ) . ‘ ’ ® ... County covernment @ -State Highay Adminisiration e MR

Office of Zoning Administration . | Fire Department
and Development Management

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYULAND

ﬁ@\ . : .' = DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
Teaw :

1L/

\F ' - 700 East joppa Road Suite 901 | :
111 West Chesapezke Avenue INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Towson, MD 21286-5500 (10) 887-4300 Ms. Joyce Watson Re:  Balimeore Counly

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3333 | Zoning Administration and lem Mo 008 { TLL ) B
] Development Management :
August 1, 1393 o "~ County Office Building

T rumens 10¥0
ANRALERR A WS

Mr. Arnoid Jabion, Director - . ‘
Zoning Administration and . ' - 111 W. Chesapeake J\Vc[luc
Development Management o DATE: 07/17/95 . Towson, Maryland 21204

G. Scott Barhight, Esquire ’ ' FROM: J. Lawrence Pilson ; Dear Ms. Watson:
whiteford, Taylor & Preston : : Development Coordinator, DEPRM : . S

210 W. Pennsylvania Ave. e Arnold Jablon
Towson, Maryland 21204 . SUBJECT: Zoning Item #005 - Wirzless T/R Facility - Director

) . 8415 Bellona Lane . ' Zoning Administration and
RE: Item No.: 05 . Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 17, 199% Development Management

Case No.: 36-8-X . . . .
2 N ? Baltimore County Office Building
Peritionser: W. Hackerman Towson, MD 21204

. _ MAIL STO0P-1105 . ’ ’ . -
bear Mr. Barhight: e a o . - Th:mk you for thc opportunity to review this iten.
) ) _ . ) ) RZ: Property Owner: SEE BELOW o . - ; )
The Zoring Advisory Committee (2ZAC}, which consists of represmita ) The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers _- _ 1 S ) Vay tualy yous,
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item. . LOCATION: DISTRIBUTION OF JULY 17, 1995. I . M
| - | %{Vgg: A

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not cllected by any State Highway
Administrz lion project.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 it yau have any questions.

submitted with the above referenced petition, which was .acceptcizd for |
processing by Permits and Development Hanagement {PDM}, Zoning Review, on Air Quaiity
July 6, 1985. ST ) ) ) ) ) ' _ tem No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda: B | . ’ . .
’ £f : The site must comply with ANSI Standard €95.1-1982 at 211 times, including - _ . S/ Rnnl.ild H_nrns, Chicef '

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that otlfer oi SRR during reasonable rocf access for maintenance/custodial personnel. We _ _ Engincering Access Permits
request information on your petiticn are att:“he‘i' _These t°°-mne“§§q3§§t23 _ recommend that Caution/Warning signs be placed at all roof access doors. A Gentlamen: T 1 ) - Division
intended toc indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning actlo Jue ’ ) . |

4 i onmissi titioner ‘ R _

but to assure that all parties (zoning ¢ s.illloner,aiztogeyéhze propose:i . : Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been survevad
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems :; rege onlv those comments by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to
jmprovements that may have a bearing on {his case. Y that s not be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that ar | ™
informative will be placed in the permanent case file. R B. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this t,imé’.

oLl IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBCRS:0 -
. . ] F E “R5:01,02,04,03,0&6 & 08.
If you need further information or have any questions regarding these : ) cfﬂlfd"/ ‘ , +05-

- z = Tonre - ) . L
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency oOr ooyce B LP:5R:sp _ ,

Watson in the zoning office {B87-3391).

. sifverely, ;. ' o
WG eveeiy .
i - WIRELESS/DEPRM/TXTSBP

e et

o
s ——— . ¢ e

v, T RSy e -

——2

c: D. Filbert
5. Reekie

. W. Carl Richard¥y JE.~
Zoning Supervisor

C A . - ————_—

WCR/ jw
Attachment(s)

REVIEWER: LT. RDBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

~cc: File
| , ] N T

LAY, Prioted wih Soybean ok , _ o

%8 on Recycled Paper . ) E i _ o
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: I BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MARYLAND ‘ | Inter-Office Memorandum

PETITION PROBLEMS
AGENDA OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY,

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

brnold Jablaon, Director DATE: July 26, 1995 ,
Zoning Administration and - . | -
Development Management b - ~

. July 6, 1985 ‘ #1 JLI

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
No sign fee paid (see receipt).

INTEROFFICE CORERESPONDEUNTCE ‘
: Pat Keller, Director o |
Office of Planning and Zoiaing | : Heanng Officer

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 24, 1935 :
i imini +i elopnmar Sment | |
Zoning Administration and Development Management ‘ cUBTECT:  Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee . FROM: John L. Lewis
Planner {I, PDM ipti i I
. Receipt is for special exception ($300); petition is for special hearing ($250)

FROM: bert W. Bowling, P.E., Chie:f ‘ )
e : . - — Which one is correct?

velopment Plans Review
) . . . . SUBJECT: Item #5 ,
RE: ﬁgglgﬁlﬁdgiDQF%gomlﬁl ttee Meeting ‘ - () : ] 8415 Bellona Lane o : ﬁg;‘g:lr h?E”n?BFzﬁegztzi_OSnPs'_?K? .tofamend special exception case. Case
x 3 - The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s): _ given - > is for special hearing and variance. What are
Items 004@ 006 and 008 : e Ditd : | they amending — special hearing or a special exception?
Item Nos. 48B3, 485, 5 and 7 : . . o
e | S . Need authorization for person signing for legal owner.
is office can provide additional i P .
_ . Zoning on petition says B.R.-A.S_; folder says B.R.-C.N.S. Which one is

th should be any further gquestions or if th '
foret . £fice of Planning at 887-3480.
correct?

The Development Plans Review Divisiocn has reviewed . z ‘0 the O
the subject zoning items and we have no comments. T information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Advised of DRC ) s
: , ) { requirement for development status. Appli -
advi + _ . Applicant ]
_- sed me that Environmental Impact Statement to be provided at hearing. - Who signed for attorney? Do they have authorization?

RWB:sw%

Prepared by: O}ﬁﬂ"? /w/ [%\"‘(,/ .. : s ) _ #3 — JJS

pivision Chief: éb/a/d, . /({Aﬂ/*'—/

PX/3L

No zoning on petition form.

# — JLL

1. Need authorization for person signing for lessee.
2.  Who signed for attorney? Dao they have authorization?

I1TEM485/PZONE/ZAC1

L.EASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE
8415 Bellona Lane, NEC Bellona Avenue and )
Bellona Lane, 8th Election District, ZONING COMMISSIONER _

3rd Councilmanic - NAME ADDRESS

N DAT MTUN
1 g

TIMORE COUNTY .
Micuacr Burke IO N. GLege RD , S B0 Aaunemn,w&

Legal Owner: Williard Hackerman

Lessee: American PCS, L.P. CASE NO. 96-8-X %
o> Morer ooy MW, 200 E. Fauda. Ave. Towsor

Petitioners

Lrehir Mcrmpjj 1o A Glrebhe Bd Suie 8D /A A'{{Eggm\ PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS (APC)
A li . : L IG BEFORE THE BAL TIMORE COUNTY
ok S | ZONING COMMISSIONER

August 8, 1995

F
S ae
CiivirOi

Statement

capticned matter. Notice should be sent of any nearing dates or other .
o - ‘ . Lease Agreement with The Claridge Towers Company

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or Co
final Order. | — ) . . ! . Photographs of 8415 Bellona Lane
Ptz Domon e American PCS, L.P./Lutherville Site - . Photographs and Specification Sheets for Antennas
: e | o 1 Photograph and Specification Sheets for Equipment Cabinets

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

5 - . FCC Adopts ANS! EMF Regulations

CAROLE S. DEMILIO B S0

Deputy People's Counsel . . August 1995 , IR

Room 47, Courthouse o ~ . . ' - Radio Frequency Statement - Juies Cohen

400 Washington Avenue . ' K : s : .

Towson. MD 21204 - . T Project No. 94161.36 i , , SRR o FCC Statement on PCS - Creating Significant Benefits for
S R ; ‘ Consumers and Business

{410) 887-2188 - : ]
P : ' _ .t FCC’s Chairman, Reed Hundt, Speech Excerpts

FCC License

CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE )
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this i day of august, 1935, & copy - B .
_— A - T Prepared for:
' : American PCS, L.P.
: One Democracy Center, Suite 600
Esquire, Whiteford, Taylor & Preston, 210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, i o] 6901 Rockledge Drive
o oL Bethesda, MD 20817

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to G. Scott Barhight,

Towson, MD 21204, attorney for Petitioners.

PAF AL | B Daecon
?0 Z(/m’4\$-\ ' C SR Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.
h o - : : 200 East Pennsylvania Avenue

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Towson, Maryland 21286

54 Preded wah Saybean fok B R B
5o on Recycied Paper - ' B A 2212 Od Comart Road
) 3 e Baltimore, MD 21208-3432 ($10) §25-4220 Fax: {
One Desaocracy £ 6991 Rockledge Drive, Suite 6 410} 821-85630
T e " L80OTALK.APC 17 GO1) 2145200 Fax: GOD 2149450

&
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PORTION OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 1000' SCALE ZONING MAPS E-2 & D-2.

NOTES:

1. Current owner

and street address:

2. Contract lesses/

Palitioner:
3. Site area:
4. Existing use:

5. Site Address:

8. Site data:

Willard Hackerman
1 Slade Avenue
Balbqnore. MD 21208

American PCS, L.P.
One Democracy Center

6901 Rockledge Drnive, Suite 600

Bethesda, MD 20817

478 Ac.z

High-nse apariments

8415 Bellona Lane
Towson, MD 21204

Tax map 60, block 23, parcel 521
Deed reference: 5854/742
Tax Account No. 090803371952

Zoning: D.R. 16
Election Distnict: 8
Counciimanic District: 3

f. The poposed wiretess ransmutting and receiving facility will consist of (6) 53.3°
high x 6.3" wide x 2.7* deep panel antennas pole mounted to the existing

penthouses and (2) equipmen! cabinets installed inside the existing mechanical

penthouse.

8. No new or additional water or sanitary utililes are required for the proposed

wireless transmiiting and receiving facility.

9 The information and boundary location shown hereon have been compiled from
deeds. plais, and other sources believed to be reliable; however their accuracy is
not guaranieed and is subject to revision.

10 Emnronmental protection agency standards and guidelines relating to radiation
enssions shall be met af all times. An Environmental Impact Slatement will be

provided at the hearing.

11. Mo lights are proposed tor the vareiess transmiifing and receiving facility.

12 There are no signe proposed for this facility,

33 Seibacks:
Non-residential pnncipat structure in a D.R.16 zone pursuart to §1B01.2.C.1.a
Provided Prowvided
Front: K1) a5+
Side (norih): 25 380'+
Rear. 30 a7+

Parking:

Requested Zoning Action

Amemty open space NA

Proposad Spaces: 0

This site was the subject following permuls:

G. Scott Bartughi
whiteford, Tayior, & Preston
500 Court Towers
210 West Pennsyivania Avenug
Towson, MD 21204-4515

(410) 832-2000 @%’4

&

494-73
739-73
923-73 .
25.74 ‘_,,,‘.,‘-“t e

N,

Specal Exceplion pursiant (o BCZR §1867.1.C.20 10 permit a wireless
trensmutryg and recenng faclity n a DR 16 zone.

gt L e gragrapts 502

- -

The proposed wnreless transmshng and recening faciities do not biocx or affect
any existing parkng spaces

Daft McCuna Walker, Inc.

A Team ef Land Plznncrs,
Landseapr Architecss,
Engineers, Survepers &

200 E Penvuyleanis Avenus
Temson, Marpland 21386
(410) 296-3333

Fax: 2984705

®
g
@
Q.
und
@
O
g=
@
=
<

Communications

Site Plan to Accompany Speclal Exception Petition

| utherville Site BAN ©

8th Election District

Baltimore County. Marylan_du

T

No| Description| Date
REVISIONS
Proj. No. |94161.36

Date T2 M5

Scale

As Shown

Last Rev.
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Dafy McCane Waiker, Inc.

A Team of Land Planners,
Landicape Archivects,
Enuninerss, Surpeyers €
Envirenmental Profesonals

200 E Pransplaania Avenke
Towsan, Maryland 21235
(41 206-3353

Fap: 2964705

PORTION OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 1000' SCALE ZONING MAPS E-2 & D-2.

f [— . ;R_Q
E SELLON AVE "
= : '

i ' ' T a o h NOTES: E
PORTION OF BALTIimORE COUNTY 200' SCALE ZONING MAP N.W. 11A "E
1. Current cwner Willard Hackerman c
and streei address: t Slade Avenues <
Baitimore, MG 21208 o
2. Contract lessee/ American PCS, LP. %
Petitioner; One Democracy Center 3
6801 Rockledge Drive, Suite 800 z
Bethesda, MD 20817 §
3 Site area: 478 Ao+ %
o
4. Exsting use: High-rse apartmenis
A Site Addrass: 8415 Beliona Lane
Towson, MD 21204
B Site data: Tax map 60, block 23, parcel 521

Decd roference: 5954742

Tax Account Mo. 03-0903371952
Zoning: OR. 16

Election District: 8

Councilmanic District; 3

The proposed wireless transmitting ana receiving ‘actlity will consist of (6) 53.3"
high x 6.3" wide x 2.7" deep pangl aniennas pole mounted to the existing
penthouses and {21 equipment cabinets installed inside the existing mechanical
penthcuse.

az

No new or additional waser or sannary utihties are required for the proposed
wereless transmitting and receiving facility.

9. The intermatior and boundary location shown herecn have been compiled from
deeds, plats, and other sources believed to be reliable; however their AcCuracy is
rot guaranteed and is subject to revision.

10, Environmental protection agency standards and guidelines relating to radiation
emissicns shal be met at all times. An Environmental Impact Statement wilt be I

<
]
o
c
8
=
£
<

Communications

Site Plan to Accompany Special Exception Petition

provided at the hearing,
11. Mo lights are propesed for the wiretess transmitting and recewvmg facinty,
12. There are no sigrs proposed for this facility.

132 Setbacks:
Mon-residential principal structure 'n a D.R.16 zane pursuant o §1B01.2.C1.a

Prosaded Provides
Requijred to building ta wirgless faciity
Front: an B85 85'~
Side (northy: 25 200~ 380-
Rear: 30 B+ 87'-

Lutherville Site BAN 69

8th Election District

14, Amenity cpen space: MNA

15, Parking: Proposed Spaces: 0

The proposad wirgtess transmitting ard receiving facitties do not block or affect
any existing parking spaces.

\ 16, This site was the subject following permits: 434-73 MO Descrjption Date
739-73
REVISIONS

Tyl mOZT 0 Lbs

. 923-73
4524 25-74
. _
> 8 Wy Proi. No. {94161.36
ﬂ\_’ LA ‘h,)_%
\ ) ‘5{3’ EY i -:;:::__. - - , . ae
‘ —a A % Atftorney: G. Scott Barhight Date 22 yalas
a7 E} Whiteford, Taylor, & Preston e
, ,5,‘3;3“ 500 Court Towers ﬁ %
U / 'S 210 West Pennsylvania Avenue 0y / Scale As Shown
u 5 " Towson, MD 21204-4515 @ @\ l
Wy Us. %, % ' - /)
R };f’ <4. < (410) 832-2000 : Q\ Last Rev.
- y 3 Q .
y .?:';'-:. S PR
; Y
i
Requested Zoning Action
~ i Special Excepticn parsuant tc BCZR §1801.1.0.20 1¢ permit a wireless
e transmitting and receiving facitity in a O.R.16 zone.
S I
-

.~ {Pursuant o 5027 0 1 the site is exempt from subparagraphs 502.7.C.1, 2.3, 4
arihotthe 20 77 :

Do Wipor oo
e B S
B I I ]

-’f%} SITE PLAN R FHERE Ny L,n,: o 1
o) — ; "_“— : SRS EVENL S CLE AR 280y o OF 1
Oy, Scale: 1"=50 Lidey
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